
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:848
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
HIKE IN PDS PRICES
Appadurai Shri M.;Singh Shri Dushyant;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of foodgrains sold under Public Distribution System have been hiked;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to protect the consumers and ensure the availability of foodgrains at reasonable rates?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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